OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE (COMMERCIAL)

.,i £

UK |nd ustrial K2, Culham Science Procurement email:
. . Centre, Abingdon OX14 3DB callum.bradshaw@ukifs.uk
Fusion Solutions

Mr Ed Hawkes

Assystem

910 Hempton Court

2nd Floor

Aztec West

Bristol

BS32 4SR Date: 27" November 2025

Dear Mr Hawkes,

Contract Ref: 14829 (Amendment 1)
Contract Title: PLM Change Management

With references to the aforementioned contract on behalf of UK Industrial Fusion Solutions Ltd. (the
“Client”), | am pleased to confirm an uplift in the contract value to encapsulate further scope of work,
as permitted by Section 74 Schedule 8 of the Procurement Act 2023, on grounds of Additional goods,
services or works.

Contract variation: This contract variation extends the scope of the existing
PIMS contract to incorporate elements of Engineering
Governance, specifically focusing on embedding
governance into PIMS capabilities and aligning them with
the Engineering Management Framework (EMF).

The uplift will deliver the following:

1. Foundational Work:

Review and define core PIMS building blocks:

e Approval Routes to ensure objects are raised,
reviewed and handled in the most effective way
possible.

o Work to define templates to ensure that steps are
repeatable and efficient.

e User Groups that relate to appropriate approval
chains.

e Work with Process Owners to co-develop and align
these elements with governance mechanisms such
as Technical Delegation of Authority.

e Ensure consistency across PIMS modules to
support a unified governance approach.

e Use this foundation to assess and improve existing
PIMS capabilities.

1

Amendment 1


mailto:callum.bradshaw@ukifs.uk

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE (COMMERCIAL)

2. New Capability Setup:

e The Assystem team will work with UKIFS Capability
and/or Process Owners and other key stakeholders
to develop a set of Engineering Processes that are
integrated with PIMS, align with EMF policy and
governance requirements.

e The Process Owner (typically a UKIFS person with
Assystem support) will work with Dassault PIMS
team to define the process and how it will be
implemented.

e Typically, a written process will be produced to
compliment the PIMS formatting and validate
against the Enterprise Management System (EMS).
This document is likely to be in MS Word format,
using Visio for process flow diagrams, or a format
aligning to the EMS.

e The Assystem team will work with UKIFS
Governance team to promote consistency across
the Engineering Processes and clearly identify
dependencies and linkages between the processes.

e The Assystem team for this task will be working
alongside the Assystem PLM Change Management
team will work closely, enabling alignment of
objectives and information sharing between the
parallel activities.

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 298.209.66

Contract value to be Additional cost due to variation: | £ 149,104.83

uplllfted by 50% of the New Contract value: £ 447,224.49
original contract value.

All terms remain unchanged as per the contract dated 30/09/2025

Please confirm receipt and acceptance of this amendment by signing and returning the below
proforma by Friday 05" December 2025

Yours Sincerely,
Callum Bradshaw
STEP Procurement Manager
CONTRACT VARIATION PROFORMA
UKIFS
Culham Science Centre

Abingdon
0OX14 3DB

2

Amendment 1



OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE (COMMERCIAL)

Contract Ref: 14829 (Amendment 1)
Contract Title: PLM Change Management

The contract number for this variation is 14829 and should be quoted on all correspondence in
connection with this contract. The relevant purchase order related to individual purchases under this
agreement must be quoted on all invoices.

| acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 27" November 2025 and accept this contract
amendment.

Signed on behalf of Assystem Energy & Infrastructure Limited.

Date: 28/11/2025

Name: Liam Kirkham

Title: Mr

Signed on behalf of UK Industrial Fusion Solutions

Date: 28/11/2025

Name: Ryan Cload

Title: Deputy Head of Operational Procurement

3

Amendment 1



		2025-11-28T15:35:14+0000
	Nitro Software, Inc.
	Document has not been modified




